Waiver and Hold Harmless by Contestant

In consideration of acceptance of my application for entry as a contestant in the Georgia Arborist Association January 2011 Georgia Tree Climbing Championship (GTCC). I hereby waive any and all claims I may have at any time, on account of me, or by any person or entity in any way as my subrogates against the International Society of Arboriculture, the Southern Chapter, the Georgia Arborist Association, its officers, directors, employees, agents, members, guests, invitees, and any person who would be lawfully entitled to indemnification from them for any liability to, or on behalf of, or on account of or in consequence of my activities or participation in the GTCC, or in any other way related to the GTCC. I further agree to hold the International Society of Arboriculture, the Southern Chapter, the Georgia Arborist Association, its officers, directors, employees, agents, members, guests, invitees, Dekalb County, safe and harmless from any expense for defense, settlement, payment of damages, or other expenses related in any way to injuries sustained by me in any way related to the GTCC. I recognize and assume all risks and danger involved in my participation, and will not under any circumstances rely upon the care. attention or assurance of anyone other than me for matters relating to my safety.

| Contestant Signature: | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|--------|--------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Dated this | day of | 2011 | | | | | | |
| Dated tills | day of | , 2011 | | | | | | |

Certification & Waiver by Employer of Contestant

I hereby certify that I am the employer or a duly authorized representative of the employer, of the above-named individual planning to participate in the International Tree Climbing Championship (ITCC), and that the employer has encouraged this participation. The employer hereby waives any and all subrogation claims it may have against the International Society of Arboriculture, or the Southern Chapter, The Georgia Arborist Association, its officers, directors, employees, agents, members, guests, or invitees, as a result of any compensation or other benefits or expenses incurred or paid by it, its insurance carrier, or otherwise on its behalf, in event any claim or injury results from this participation, and will hold the International Society of Arboriculture, its officers. directors, employees, agents, members, guests, and invitees safe and harmless from any expense for defense, settlement, payment of damages and other expenses relating in any way to injuries sustained by this employee. I further certify that I am duly authorized to execute this Certification and Waiver on behalf of the employer and those any and all necessary resolutions have been duly passed and adopted by the employer.

| The exact name and address of the employer, and state of incorporation if applicable is: | | | | | | |
|--|--------|--------|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | |
| Employer Signa | ature: | | | | | |
| Dated this | day of | , 2011 | | | | |

The 14th Annual Georgia Arborist Association 2011 Tree Climbing Championship

Competitor Registration

One person per form...Signed Waiver Form must be included with registration

| Name | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|----|-----|------|--|--|
| Address | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Contact Phone Alternate Phone | | | | | | | | |
| E-mail Address | | | | | | | | |
| Employer Number of years you have climbed | | | | | | | | |
| T-Shirt Size: | S | М | ı | ΧI | XXI | XXXI | | |

Registration Fee:

Early Registration (Prior to 01/15/201)...\$45.00

Late Registration (After 01/15/2011)...\$60.00

Make Checks Payable To: GAA

Mail check, registration form & signed waiver to:

Georgia Arborist Association, Inc. (GAA) P.O. Box 3589 ~ Loganville, GA 30052



January 29th, 2011

Is being held @

Davidson-Arabia Mountain Nature Preserve

Lithonia, Georgia 30038 770-484-3060 3787 Klondike Road

For More Information:

Charles Rayfield, TCC Head Chair Phone: (770) 554-3735 E-mail: charles@rayfieldtreecare.com

E-mail: Warren.Williams.007@gmail.com Warren Williams, TCC Head Judge Phone: (404) 428-8074

Georgia Arborist Association, Inc.

P.O. Box 3589 ~ Loganville, GA 30052